## Motion of Senator Richard J. Durbin Chair, Committee on the Judiciary November 2, 2023

Be it resolved that, pursuant to its authority under Rules 25 and 26 of the Standing Rules of the Senate and Rule 9 of the Rules of Procedure of the United States Senate Committee on the Judiciary, the Senate Committee on the Judiciary hereby authorizes its Chair, after consultation with the Ranking Member, to issue subpoenas for documents and records responsive to requests in (1) letters dated May 8, 2023, May 26, 2023, and October 5, 2023 to Harlan Crow; (2) letters dated May 8, 2023 and May 26, 2023 to HRZNAR LLC; (3) letters dated May 8, 2023 and May 26, 2023 to Topridge LLC; (4) letters dated May 8, 2023 and May 26, 2023 to Topridge LLC; (4) letters dated May 8, 2023 and May 26, 2023 to Topridge LLC; (5) letters dated July 11, 2023 and October 5, 2023 to Leonard Leo; and (6) letters dated July 11, 2023 and October 5, 2023 to Robin Arkley II, and for other documents and records from those entities and individuals pertinent to the subject matters described in those letters.